
                          Big Rivers Conference Cross Country Championships
                                        Menomonie High School
                                        Menomonie, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1  725  Brock Bjerke                12  Hudson                            16:03.3  5:11 
      2    2  865  Quinlan Andrews             11  River Falls                       16:05.9  5:11 
      3    3  733  Noah Lawrence               12  Hudson                            16:10.4  5:13 
      4    4  736  Addisu Haverly              12  Hudson                            16:10.9  5:13 
      5    5  646  Will Pongonis                9  Eau Claire Memorial               16:23.6  5:17 
      6    6  729  Ethan Eilertson             12  Hudson                            16:29.5  5:19 
      7    7  745  Zachery Waterman            11  Hudson                            16:30.1  5:19 
      8    8  732  Ryan Keller                  9  Hudson                            16:30.3  5:19 
      9    9  845  Carter Kucko                10  Rice Lake                         16:44.1  5:24 
     10   10  657  Will Sylvester              12  Eau Claire Memorial               16:51.2  5:26 
     11   11  880  Jonah Majerus               11  River Falls                       16:52.5  5:26 
     12   12  737  Theodore Pennycook          10  Hudson                            16:53.8  5:27 
     13   13  656  Noah Sylvester              10  Eau Claire Memorial               16:58.5  5:28 
     14       738  Jager Ruedebusch            11  Hudson                            17:07.6  5:31 
     15   14  581  Mason Fredrickson           11  Chippewa Falls                    17:15.9  5:34 
     16   15  819  Tae Herron                  10  New Richmond                      17:23.8  5:36 
     17   16  644  Daniel Murray               12  Eau Claire Memorial               17:26.8  5:37 
     18   17  848  Austin Prince               10  Rice Lake                         17:27.3  5:38 
     19   18  779  Grant Burns                 11  Menomonie                         17:33.2  5:39 
     20   19  578  Benjamin Cihasky            12  Chippewa Falls                    17:34.4  5:40 
     21   20  820  Jack Hughes                 10  New Richmond                      17:37.0  5:41 
     22   21  692  Aidan Ecker                 12  Eau Claire North                  17:41.2  5:42 
     23   22  618  Luke Beeksma                11  Eau Claire Memorial               17:44.1  5:43 
     24   23  782  Peter Cimino                11  Menomonie                         17:45.4  5:43 
     25   24  619  Julian Bica Harrison        12  Eau Claire Memorial               17:46.7  5:44 
     26   25  878  Owen Koepke                  9  River Falls                       17:52.9  5:46 
     27   26  658  Cody Webb                   12  Eau Claire Memorial               17:56.4  5:47 
     28   27  786  Evan Olson                   9  Menomonie                         17:56.8  5:47 
     29   28  866  Ty Bauschelt                11  River Falls                       17:56.9  5:47 
     30   29  822  Luke Kamish                 11  New Richmond                      18:02.0  5:49 
     31   30  691  Gabe Dunn                   10  Eau Claire North                  18:03.8  5:49 
     32   31  874  Grady Jensen                10  River Falls                       18:07.4  5:50 
     33   32  582  Cole Gilles                  9  Chippewa Falls                    18:09.7  5:51 
     34   33  829  Cole Trosen                 12  New Richmond                      18:11.7  5:52 
     35   34  789  Luke Ray                    10  Menomonie                         18:13.4  5:52 
     36   35  780  Caleb Cameron               11  Menomonie                         18:13.8  5:53 
     37   36  869  Ethan Engler                12  River Falls                       18:14.5  5:53 
     38   37  794  Noah Winder                  9  Menomonie                         18:14.6  5:53 
     39   38  706  WALKER Vaver                12  Eau Claire North                  18:17.1  5:54 
     40   39  787  Owen Pelzel                  9  Menomonie                         18:18.3  5:54 
     41   40  827  Ethan Rewerts               10  New Richmond                      18:25.1  5:56 
     42   41  867  Henry Cronk                 10  River Falls                       18:40.5  6:01 
     43   42  826  Chance Perry                11  New Richmond                      18:44.4  6:02 
     44   43  587  Austin Kruger               11  Chippewa Falls                    18:46.6  6:03 
     45   44  823  Carter Larson                9  New Richmond                      18:52.8  6:05 
     46   45  849  Nolan Tomesh                12  Rice Lake                         18:53.6  6:05 
     47   46  687  Christian Bretey            12  Eau Claire North                  19:06.5  6:10 
     48       877  Jack Karnau                 10  River Falls                       19:06.7  6:10 
     49       627  Levi Frank                  11  Eau Claire Memorial               19:13.0  6:12 
     50   47  596  Teodor Solem                12  Chippewa Falls                    19:22.0  6:14 
     51       818  Eden Henning                11  New Richmond                      19:22.1  6:15 
     52   48  694  Ryan Firari                  9  Eau Claire North                  19:26.3  6:16 
     53   49  842  Parker Diercks              11  Rice Lake                         19:30.6  6:17 
     54   50  689  BENJAMIN Daniels            11  Eau Claire North                  19:38.7  6:20 
     55   51  844  Jacob Jondreau              11  Rice Lake                         19:46.3  6:22 
     56       778  Ben Bowman                  11  Menomonie                         19:47.1  6:23 
     57   52  599  Kadyn Voigt                 10  Chippewa Falls                    20:09.5  6:30 
     58   53  577  Cooper Buckley              11  Chippewa Falls                    20:13.4  6:31 
     59       600  Blayden Vranish             12  Chippewa Falls                    20:17.5  6:32 
     60   54  847  Thomas Olsen                12  Rice Lake                         20:23.7  6:34 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61   55  702  Charlie Nugent              10  Eau Claire North                  20:42.9  6:41 
     62   56  841  Porter Corbin                9  Rice Lake                         21:03.3  6:47 
     63       697  AIDEN Knudtson              10  Eau Claire North                  21:22.5  6:53 
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       1.    21  Hudson                                      (16:16.9  81:24.2 0:26.8)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Brock Bjerke              12 16:03.3
       2      3  Noah Lawrence             12 16:10.4
       3      4  Addisu Haverly            12 16:10.9
       4      6  Ethan Eilertson           12 16:29.5
       5      7  Zachery Waterman          11 16:30.1
       6   (  8) Ryan Keller                9 16:30.3
       7   ( 12) Theodore Pennycook        10 16:53.8

       2.    66  Eau Claire Memorial                         (17:04.9  85:24.2 1:20.5)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Will Pongonis              9 16:23.6
       2     10  Will Sylvester            12 16:51.2
       3     13  Noah Sylvester            10 16:58.5
       4     16  Daniel Murray             12 17:26.8
       5     22  Luke Beeksma              11 17:44.1
       6   ( 24) Julian Bica Harrison      12 17:46.7
       7   ( 26) Cody Webb                 12 17:56.4

       3.    97  River Falls                                 (17:23.2  86:55.6 2:01.5)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Quinlan Andrews           11 16:05.9
       2     11  Jonah Majerus             11 16:52.5
       3     25  Owen Koepke                9 17:52.9
       4     28  Ty Bauschelt              11 17:56.9
       5     31  Grady Jensen              10 18:07.4
       6   ( 36) Ethan Engler              12 18:14.5
       7   ( 41) Henry Cronk               10 18:40.5

       4.   137  Menomonie                                   (17:56.6  89:42.6 0:40.6)
     =====================================================
       1     18  Grant Burns               11 17:33.2
       2     23  Peter Cimino              11 17:45.4
       3     27  Evan Olson                 9 17:56.8
       4     34  Luke Ray                  10 18:13.4
       5     35  Caleb Cameron             11 18:13.8
       6   ( 37) Noah Winder                9 18:14.6
       7   ( 39) Owen Pelzel                9 18:18.3
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       5.   137  New Richmond                                (17:56.0  89:39.6 1:01.3)
     =====================================================
       1     15  Tae Herron                10 17:23.8
       2     20  Jack Hughes               10 17:37.0
       3     29  Luke Kamish               11 18:02.0
       4     33  Cole Trosen               12 18:11.7
       5     40  Ethan Rewerts             10 18:25.1
       6   ( 42) Chance Perry              11 18:44.4
       7   ( 44) Carter Larson              9 18:52.8

       6.   155  Chippewa Falls                              (18:13.8  91:08.6 2:06.1)
     =====================================================
       1     14  Mason Fredrickson         11 17:15.9
       2     19  Benjamin Cihasky          12 17:34.4
       3     32  Cole Gilles                9 18:09.7
       4     43  Austin Kruger             11 18:46.6
       5     47  Teodor Solem              12 19:22.0
       6   ( 52) Kadyn Voigt               10 20:09.5
       7   ( 53) Cooper Buckley            11 20:13.4

       7.   171  Rice Lake                                   (18:28.4  92:21.9 3:02.2)
     =====================================================
       1      9  Carter Kucko              10 16:44.1
       2     17  Austin Prince             10 17:27.3
       3     45  Nolan Tomesh              12 18:53.6
       4     49  Parker Diercks            11 19:30.6
       5     51  Jacob Jondreau            11 19:46.3
       6   ( 54) Thomas Olsen              12 20:23.7
       7   ( 56) Porter Corbin              9 21:03.3

       8.   183  Eau Claire North                            (18:31.0  92:34.9 1:45.1)
     =====================================================
       1     21  Aidan Ecker               12 17:41.2
       2     30  Gabe Dunn                 10 18:03.8
       3     38  WALKER Vaver              12 18:17.1
       4     46  Christian Bretey          12 19:06.5
       5     48  Ryan Firari                9 19:26.3
       6   ( 50) BENJAMIN Daniels          11 19:38.7
       7   ( 55) Charlie Nugent            10 20:42.9
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1  726  Logan Coleman               11  Hudson                            18:03.7  5:49 
      2    2  744  Ethan Swanson               10  Hudson                            18:16.4  5:53 
      3    3  628  Miguel Fromm                10  Eau Claire Memorial               18:26.4  5:57 
      4    4  621  Conner Blade                11  Eau Claire Memorial               18:29.1  5:57 
      5    5  642  Henry Miller                10  Eau Claire Memorial               18:31.1  5:58 
      6    6  742  Joshua Spors                10  Hudson                            18:31.8  5:58 
      7    7  623  Harrison Dallman            11  Eau Claire Memorial               18:41.2  6:01 
      8    8  728  Sy Ebben                    10  Hudson                            18:43.2  6:02 
      9    9  704  Jayden Schultz               9  Eau Claire North                  18:44.4  6:02 
     10   10  654  Brady Swartz                10  Eau Claire Memorial               18:45.1  6:03 
     11   11  740  Kian Siwicki                11  Hudson                            18:57.7  6:07 
     12   12  872  Dylan Henjum                 9  River Falls                       19:06.5  6:09 
     13   13  727  Ben Davis                   10  Hudson                            19:07.5  6:10 
     14   14  630  Hayden Gross                12  Eau Claire Memorial               19:25.1  6:15 
     15   15  660  Jack Whatley                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:28.2  6:16 
     16       622  Carson Bramwell              9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:28.5  6:17 
     17   16  790  Ben Seguin                  10  Menomonie                         19:29.2  6:17 
     18       631  Matthew Jasicki              9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:30.1  6:17 
     19   17  792  Balian Viana                10  Menomonie                         19:31.0  6:17 
     20   18  743  Connor Stolhberg             9  Hudson                            19:31.7  6:18 
     21       652  Jackson Seibel               9  Eau Claire Memorial               19:35.3  6:19 
     22   19  875  Cruz Johnson                 9  River Falls                       19:39.8  6:20 
     23       739  Samuel Schmidtknecht        11  Hudson                            19:40.0  6:20 
     24   20  777  Kieran Bignell              11  Menomonie                         19:52.1  6:24 
     25   21  813  Mason Allen                  9  New Richmond                      19:52.3  6:24 
     26   22  828  Keagan Sass                  9  New Richmond                      19:52.8  6:24 
     27       735  Luke Lorenz                 10  Hudson                            19:53.4  6:25 
     28   23  783  Dominic Garr                11  Menomonie                         19:59.0  6:26 
     29       629  Peter Gingerich             12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:04.5  6:28 
     30   24  815  Benjamin Dittman            11  New Richmond                      20:12.9  6:31 
     31       637  Oliver Malone                9  Eau Claire Memorial               20:17.3  6:32 
     32   25  591  Mathias Miller              11  Chippewa Falls                    20:24.4  6:35 
     33       640  Carson McCutcheon           11  Eau Claire Memorial               20:25.6  6:35 
     34   26  870  Hank Graetz                 10  River Falls                       20:26.6  6:35 
     35   27  579  Caleb Clark                 11  Chippewa Falls                    20:28.0  6:36 
     36   28  571  Eric Andreo                 11  Chippewa Falls                    20:28.6  6:36 
     37   29  793  Derek Weber                 11  Menomonie                         20:29.1  6:36 
     38   30  573  Antonio Balderas            12  Chippewa Falls                    20:30.7  6:37 
     39       741  Mack Slanger                 9  Hudson                            20:31.5  6:37 
     40   31  598  Kevin Torkelson              9  Chippewa Falls                    20:32.5  6:37 
     41   32  885  Henry Whipkey               12  River Falls                       20:34.6  6:38 
     42   33  590  Evan Mast                    9  Chippewa Falls                    20:38.0  6:39 
     43   34  882  Riley Sabot                 11  River Falls                       20:38.9  6:39 
     44   35  816  Alex Fischer                10  New Richmond                      20:39.2  6:39 
     45   36  781  Cole Christenson            10  Menomonie                         20:39.5  6:39 
     46   37  705  TRENTON Stalsberg           12  Eau Claire North                  20:39.7  6:39 
     47       638  Asher Mangrum                9  Eau Claire Memorial               20:39.8  6:40 
     48   38  597  Jacob Torkelson              9  Chippewa Falls                    20:40.2  6:40 
     49   39  707  Spencer Ward                11  Eau Claire North                  20:46.7  6:42 
     50   40  791  Mason Turner                11  Menomonie                         20:47.8  6:42 
     51   41  879  Rieder Loomis                9  River Falls                       20:49.5  6:43 
     52       647  Logan Prunty                12  Eau Claire Memorial               20:56.1  6:45 
     53   42  884  Carson Stacy                12  River Falls                       21:02.2  6:47 
     54       873  Joseph Hoffman              10  River Falls                       21:02.6  6:47 
     55       651  Gabe Secker                 11  Eau Claire Memorial               21:03.8  6:47 
     56       635  Maxwell Louis-Kohn          11  Eau Claire Memorial               21:04.0  6:47 
     57       620  Keagan Black                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               21:04.8  6:48 
     58   43  693  ETHAN Ehrhard               12  Eau Claire North                  21:07.5  6:48 
     59   44  821  Noah Johnson                 9  New Richmond                      21:09.0  6:49 
     60       876  Gustav Johnson              10  River Falls                       21:12.2  6:50 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61   45  817  Westin Gerkink               9  New Richmond                      21:15.8  6:51 
     62       643  Jackson Moritz              10  Eau Claire Memorial               21:19.6  6:52 
     63       653  Keegan Smith                11  Eau Claire Memorial               21:24.9  6:54 
     64       625  Isaac Durkee                10  Eau Claire Memorial               21:24.9  6:54 
     65       639  Dixon Mastin                12  Eau Claire Memorial               21:28.2  6:55 
     66       662  Micah Zwiefelhofer          11  Eau Claire Memorial               21:29.0  6:55 
     67       868  Brodie Cummings             12  River Falls                       21:31.7  6:56 
     68       724  Zach Adler-Nussbaum         11  Hudson                            21:33.2  6:57 
     69       886  Matt Wilson                 10  River Falls                       21:33.6  6:57 
     70       881  Gavin Rasmussen             12  River Falls                       21:40.0  6:59 
     71       584  Brody Kline                 11  Chippewa Falls                    21:41.5  6:59 
     72   46  686  Aiden Bertelsen             12  Eau Claire North                  21:42.3  7:00 
     73   47  700  Keegan Naser                12  Eau Claire North                  21:43.7  7:00 
     74   48  696  Jack Hundt                   9  Eau Claire North                  21:43.8  7:00 
     75       788  Cody Pomasl                 12  Menomonie                         21:45.1  7:01 
     76       698  Elijah Knutson              11  Eau Claire North                  21:48.1  7:02 
     77       636  Danny Lyons                 12  Eau Claire Memorial               22:04.3  7:07 
     78       626  Tony Forsythe               10  Eau Claire Memorial               22:12.8  7:09 
     79       871  Wyatt Hall                  10  River Falls                       22:13.8  7:10 
     80   49  825  Ben Mehls                    9  New Richmond                      22:19.7  7:12 
     81       634  Zachary Kimball              9  Eau Claire Memorial               22:19.8  7:12 
     82       708  David Yang                   9  Eau Claire North                  22:22.7  7:13 
     83       572  Dylan Baist                 10  Chippewa Falls                    22:23.4  7:13 
     84       574  Logan Barsamain             10  Chippewa Falls                    22:31.1  7:15 
     85       784  Kaiden Gransee-Tatge        10  Menomonie                         22:34.8  7:17 
     86       734  Zane Longway                11  Hudson                            22:36.6  7:17 
     87       661  Nick Winters                12  Eau Claire Memorial               22:39.2  7:18 
     88       746  Anthony Wefel               12  Hudson                            22:41.4  7:19 
     89       595  Brady Smith                 10  Chippewa Falls                    22:41.8  7:19 
     90       583  Quinn Hanson                 9  Chippewa Falls                    22:43.2  7:19 
     91       594  Wyatt Schafer               11  Chippewa Falls                    22:43.7  7:19 
     92       883  Cooper Sheely               11  River Falls                       22:49.0  7:21 
     93       575  Uriyah Bowe                 10  Chippewa Falls                    22:49.7  7:21 
     94       699  Brock Krueger                9  Eau Claire North                  22:51.2  7:22 
     95       585  Connor Kolinski             10  Chippewa Falls                    22:57.8  7:24 
     96       586  Andrew Kressin              11  Chippewa Falls                    23:09.2  7:28 
     97       824  Andrew Lindloff             12  New Richmond                      23:29.0  7:34 
     98       655  Korben Swoboda               9  Eau Claire Memorial               23:34.9  7:36 
     99       690  Everett Dragert              9  Eau Claire North                  23:54.0  7:42 
    100       580  Quinn Demuth                 9  Chippewa Falls                    23:54.7  7:42 
    101       649  Keegan Risler               11  Eau Claire Memorial               24:20.8  7:51 
    102       593  Jalen Rose                  10  Chippewa Falls                    24:29.5  7:53 
    103       650  Shayne Schene                9  Eau Claire Memorial               25:22.1  8:10 
    104       688  Eliot Cole                  11  Eau Claire North                  25:55.5  8:21 
    105       730  Alex Gonzalez-Morocho       10  Hudson                            25:57.4  8:22 
    106       776  Trenton Anderson            11  Menomonie                         26:59.2  8:42 
    107       695  Harrison Hicks               9  Eau Claire North                  27:02.4  8:43 
    108       703  Jack Rannila                 9  Eau Claire North                  27:05.4  8:44 
    109       624  Logan Dunbar                 9  Eau Claire Memorial               27:50.5  8:58 
    110       592  Jacob Paulson                9  Chippewa Falls                    28:10.2  9:05 
    111       589  Kizeng Lor                  10  Chippewa Falls                    29:31.7  9:31 
    112       785  Peyton Gregerson             9  Menomonie                         32:03.9 10:20 
    113       731  Brad Hutter                  9  Hudson                            33:25.6 10:46 
    114       576  Gabriel Boyea                9  Chippewa Falls                    34:27.6 11:06 
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       1.    28  Hudson                                      (18:30.6  92:32.8 0:54.0)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Logan Coleman             11 18:03.7
       2      2  Ethan Swanson             10 18:16.4
       3      6  Joshua Spors              10 18:31.8
       4      8  Sy Ebben                  10 18:43.2
       5     11  Kian Siwicki              11 18:57.7
       6   ( 13) Ben Davis                 10 19:07.5
       7   ( 18) Connor Stolhberg           9 19:31.7

       2.    29  Eau Claire Memorial                         (18:34.6  92:52.9 0:18.7)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Miguel Fromm              10 18:26.4
       2      4  Conner Blade              11 18:29.1
       3      5  Henry Miller              10 18:31.1
       4      7  Harrison Dallman          11 18:41.2
       5     10  Brady Swartz              10 18:45.1
       6   ( 14) Hayden Gross              12 19:25.1
       7   ( 15) Jack Whatley               9 19:28.2

       3.   105  Menomonie                                   (19:52.1  99:20.4 0:59.9)
     =====================================================
       1     16  Ben Seguin                10 19:29.2
       2     17  Balian Viana              10 19:31.0
       3     20  Kieran Bignell            11 19:52.1
       4     23  Dominic Garr              11 19:59.0
       5     29  Derek Weber               11 20:29.1
       6   ( 36) Cole Christenson          10 20:39.5
       7   ( 40) Mason Turner              11 20:47.8

       4.   123  River Falls                                 (20:05.3  100:26.4 1:32.4)
     =====================================================
       1     12  Dylan Henjum               9 19:06.5
       2     19  Cruz Johnson               9 19:39.8
       3     26  Hank Graetz               10 20:26.6
       4     32  Henry Whipkey             12 20:34.6
       5     34  Riley Sabot               11 20:38.9
       6   ( 41) Rieder Loomis              9 20:49.5
       7   ( 42) Carson Stacy              12 21:02.2

       5.   141  Chippewa Falls                              (20:28.9  102:24.2 0:08.1)
     =====================================================
       1     25  Mathias Miller            11 20:24.4
       2     27  Caleb Clark               11 20:28.0
       3     28  Eric Andreo               11 20:28.6
       4     30  Antonio Balderas          12 20:30.7
       5     31  Kevin Torkelson            9 20:32.5
       6   ( 33) Evan Mast                  9 20:38.0
       7   ( 38) Jacob Torkelson            9 20:40.2

       6.   146  New Richmond                                (20:21.3  101:46.2 1:16.7)
     =====================================================
       1     21  Mason Allen                9 19:52.3
       2     22  Keagan Sass                9 19:52.8
       3     24  Benjamin Dittman          11 20:12.9
       4     35  Alex Fischer              10 20:39.2
       5     44  Noah Johnson               9 21:09.0
       6   ( 45) Westin Gerkink             9 21:15.8
       7   ( 49) Ben Mehls                  9 22:19.7
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       7.   174  Eau Claire North                            (20:36.2  103:00.6 2:57.9)
     =====================================================
       1      9  Jayden Schultz             9 18:44.4
       2     37  TRENTON Stalsberg         12 20:39.7
       3     39  Spencer Ward              11 20:46.7
       4     43  ETHAN Ehrhard             12 21:07.5
       5     46  Aiden Bertelsen           12 21:42.3
       6   ( 47) Keegan Naser              12 21:43.7
       7   ( 48) Jack Hundt                 9 21:43.8


